11042218
010365
\$40.00
Ţ

## ATTORNEY DOCKET NO: TT5873 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Bill Kwan Name: Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. (b) Erik Schlanger (c) Raquel Rozas Street Address: One AMD Place (d) Casey King City: <u>Sunnyvale</u> State: California Zip: 94088-3453 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠ No Yes Country: U.S.A. 3. Nature of Conveyance: Name and address of receiving party(ies): Assignment Merger Name: Security Agreement Change of Name Street Address: \_ Other City: State: Execution Date: 1/21/05; 2/11/05; 2/2/05; 2/8/05 Country: Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) - 11/042,218 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes $\bowtie$ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael Rocco Cannatti Internal Address: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP Street Address: P.O. BOX 203518 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41); ......\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 01-0365 City AUSTIN \_\_ State \_\_TX \_\_\_ ZIP \_78720 Charge Deposit Account 01-0365 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit deposit account 01-0365 any amounts overpaid DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

8. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael Rocco Cannatti (34,791)

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 5

**PATENT** 

Attorney Docket No.: TT5873

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Bill Kwan	of	Austin, Texas
Erik Schlanger	of	Austin, Texas
Raquel Rozas	of	Evanston, Illinois
Casey King	of	Austin, Texas

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Advanced Micro Devices, Inc. a, Delaware corporation, having a place of business at One AMD Place, Sunnyvale, California 94088-3453, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in:

## SCRATCH PAD FOR STORING INTERMEDIATE LOOP FILTER DATA

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 21 day of	January, 2005.
	0
	Bill Kwan

State of Texas	)	
	) ss	
County of Travis	)	

On 101111 91, 2005, before me personally appeared Bill Kwan, personally known to me or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

- 1 -

STATE OF TOP STATE OF THE STATE

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT

REEL: 015893 FRAME: 0360

		Aftomey Docket No.: TT5873
		Mun Man
		Erik Schlanger
State of Texas	•	
	) ss	•
County of Travis	)	
person whose name executed the same	o me or provided to me or is subscribed to the with in her/his authorized capa	me personally appeared Erik Schlanger, in the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the in instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he city, and that by his signature on the instrument in the person acted, executed this instrument.
	MA KAY EATH	WITNESS my hand and official seed.
THE WARMAN THE TANK T	PATE OF TELES	SIGNATURE OÉ⁄NOTARY
		Raquel Rozas
G( ) 6		
State of	) ) ss	
County of	)	
person whose name executed the same	o me or provided to me or is subscribed to the with in her/his authorized capa	me personally appeared Raquel Rozas, the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the in instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he city, and that by his signature on the instrument the person acted, executed this instrument.
		WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
•		•
•		

PATENT REEL: 015893 FRAME: 0361

Attorney Docket No.: 1138/3

	Erik Schlanger
State of Texas	
) ss County of Travis )	
personally known to me or provided to person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in her/his authorized	before me personally appeared Erik Schlanger, o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the e within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he d capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument f which the person acted, executed this instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	SIGNATURE OF NOTARY
	Laguel Rozas
State of Illinois ) ) ss County of Cook )	
personally known to me or provided to person whose name is subscribed to the executed the same in her/his authorized	before me personally appeared Raquel Rozas, o me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the e within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he d capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument f which the person acted, executed this instrument.
OFFICIAL SEAL SHERI L DONALDSON NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: 11/02/07	WITNESS my hand and official seal.  SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

PATENT REEL: 015893 FRAME: 0362

Attorney Docket No.: TT5873

CAS ay King

State of Texas )
) ss
County of Travis )

On 2005, before me personally appeared Casey King, personally known to me or provided to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that s/he executed the same in her/his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed this instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MANUFACTURE OF TEXTS OF TEXTS

**RECORDED: 03/14/2005**